

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-1540-2 Version: 1 Name: Infrastructure Development Fund - Oakland Army

Base

Type: ORA Resolution Status: In Council

File created: 6/30/2010 In control: Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment

Agency / City Council

On agenda: Final action: 7/20/2010

Title: 3) An Agency Resolution Authorizing A) An Amendment To The Exclusive Negotiating Agreement

With AMB Property Corporation/California Capital Group (AMB/CCG) To Reflect That The Agency, Through Its Joint Infrastructure Development Fund Established For The Development Of The Former Oakland Army Base; Shall Contribute Up To A Maximum Amount Of \$240,000 For Required California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) And National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA) Reviews And Reports For The Construction Of Infrastructure, Public Utilities, And Public Streets On The Former Army Base; And B) A Waiver Of The Advertising And Request For Proposal/Qualification Process And An Award Of A Contract To LSA Associates, Inc. (LSA) For The Provision Of Required CEQA And

NEPA Reviews And Reports In An Amount Not-To-Exceed \$360,000

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2010-0090 CMS.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|---|---|--------|
| 7/20/2010 | 1 | Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council | Adopted | Pass |
| 7/13/2010 | 1 | *Special Concurrent Meeting of the Redevelopment Agency and Council Community & Economic Development Committee | Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward | Pass |

3) An Agency Resolution Authorizing A) An Amendment To The Exclusive Negotiating Agreement With AMB Property Corporation/California Capital Group (AMB/CCG) To Reflect That The Agency, Through Its Joint Infrastructure Development Fund Established For The Development Of The Former Oakland Army Base; Shall Contribute Up To A Maximum Amount Of \$240,000 For Required California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) And National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA) Reviews And Reports For The Construction Of Infrastructure, Public Utilities, And Public Streets On The Former Army Base; And B) A Waiver Of The Advertising And Request For Proposal/Qualification Process And An Award Of A Contract To LSA Associates, Inc. (LSA) For The Provision Of Required CEQA And NEPA Reviews And Reports In An Amount Not-To-Exceed \$360,000

[Enter body here.]